07-08-1998





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(NRD 6-1948)		THE RESERVE TO THE PARTY OF THE	AND TRADEMARK OF
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner 10075	ginal documents or copy ther	eof.
Name of conveying party(ies): International Computers Limited		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: TeamWARE Group Oy	
_ Individual(s)	ation d Partnershin	Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 135, FIN-00381 -	
X Corporation-State Great Britain	11 dithership	Street Address: P.O. Box 135, FIN-00381-	Helsinki, Finlar
Other		· -	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	APPENDING TO A STATE OF THE STA	General Partnership	And the second s
·		X Corporation-State Finland	
X Assignment	_ Merger	Other	
_ Security Agreement	Change of Name		
_ :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		If assignee is not domiciled in the United Strepresentative designation is attached: X	
Other			100_110
Evacution Data: May 12, 1009		(Designations must be a separate document from A	ssignment)
Execution Date: May 12, 1998	Management of the second of th	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes	X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	her(e)		
	JOI(8):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list		B. Trademark registration No.(s) see attached list	
see attached fist		see attached list	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: P.O. Box 2786		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 215 <u>X. Enclosed</u>	Territorio de Arterio - Territorio del
City: Chicago State: Illinois	Zip: 60690-2786	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
		12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)	
		The confidence copy of this form in paying of appear accountry	
	DO NOT USE I	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie document.	f, the foregoing information is to	the and correct and any attached copy is a true co	py of the origina
William M. Lee, Jr.	3 Lilliam P	June 16, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
		Total number of pages comprising	g cover sheet 3
	Do not detach	his portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sneet intormation to		
7/1998 DHGUYEN 00000128 75338604	Commissioner of Pater		
2481 40.0°		\$7° 20231	
		minutes per document to be recorded, including time for a Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.	
		the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	

TRADEMARKS BEING ASSIGNED TO TEAMWARE GROUP OY

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
PL@ZA	75/338,604	8/11/97
TEAMWARE		
BITMAP LOGO	75/411,211	12/29/97
TEAMWARE		
INTERACTIVE		
BUSINESS CARD	75/314,032	6/24/97

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Date Registered
OFFICEPOWER	1,278,750	5/22/84
TEAMWARE	1,815,351	1/4/94
TEAMWARE	2,133,585	2/3/98
TEAMWARE	2,024,763	12/24/96
TEAMWARE LOGO	2,085,189	8/5/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 1748 FRAME: 0098

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TeamWARE Group Oy, owner by assignment of the following United States trademark applications and registrations:

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
PL@ZA	75/338,604	8/11/97
TEAMWARE BITMAP	75/411.211	12/29/97
LOGO		
TEAMWARE	75/314,032	6/24/97
INTERACTIVE		
BUSINESS CARD		

Reg. No.	Date Registered
1,278,750	5/22/84
1,815,351	1/4/94
2,133,585	2/3/98
2,024,763	12/24/96
2,085,189	8/5/97
	1,278,750 1,815,351 2,133,585 2.024,763

appoints the following attorneys as domestic representatives, upon whom all notices regarding the above-identified applications and registrations may be served:

Lee, Mann, Smith. McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson P.O. Box 2786 Chicago, Illinois 60690-2786

For and on behalf of

TeamWARE Group Oy

Signed by: July

Name/title:

Jukka Norokorpi, President

Place/date:

Helsinki 8th May 1998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Computers Limited, a Great Britain corporation, having its principal place of business at 26 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1DS England ("Assignor") has adopted the trademarks for which the following registrations have been obtained and applications filed:

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
PL@ZA TEAMWARE BITMAP LOGO	75/338,604 75/411,211	8/11/97 12 /2 9/97
TEAMWARE INTERACTIVE BUSINESS CARD	75/314,032	6/24/97

Trademark	Reg. No.	Date Registered
OFFICEPOWER	1,278,750	5/22/84
TEAMWARE	1,815,351	1/4/94
TEAMWARE	2,133,585	2/3/98
TEAMWARE	2,024,763	12/24/96
TEAMWARE LOGO	2,085,189	8/5/97

WHEREAS, TeamWARE Group Oy, a Finnish corporation, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 135, FIN-00381 Helsinki, Finland ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, the applications and registrations thereon, and the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its rights in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the above identified applications and registrations associated therewith.

Date: MAR 12 1918 Signature:

RECORDED: 06/19/1998

breche many

I UTERNATIONAL BOURDATERS

TRADEMARK REEL: 1748 FRAME: 0100